PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	JL				
		Name	Execution Date			
Richard Hoare 09/12/2012						
Richard Harrod 08/17/2012						
Khon Thai 08/17/2012			08/17/2012			
Michael Wong			09/15/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Breville Pty L	imited				
Street Address:	1A Hale Stree	1A Hale Street				
Internal Address:	Building 2, Po	Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate				
City:	Botany, NSW	Botany, NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	2019					
PROPERTY NUMBE]	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	Гуре	Number 13634862				
Property T	Гуре					
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	Type : E DATA 0282527 be sent via US 612 825 robyn@ e: MICHAE SUITE 5 139 MAG	13634862 7810 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Гуре : E DATA 0282527 be sent via US 612 825 robyn@i e: MICHAE SUITE 5 139 MAG SYDNE	13634862 7810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 7800 molins.net.au EL MOLINS MOLINS & CO. 5, LEVEL 6 CQUARIE ST				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type : E DATA 0282527 be sent via US 612 825 robyn@ e: MICHAE SUITE 5 139 MAC SYDNE T NUMBER:	13634862 7810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 7800 molins.net.au EL MOLINS MOLINS & CO. 5, LEVEL 6 CQUARIE ST Y NSW, AUSTRALIA 2000				

REEL: 029213 FRAME: 0973

Total Attachments: 5
source=20121000_BRE1244U_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif
source=20121000_BRE1244U_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif
source=20121000_BRE1244U_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif
source=20121000_BRE1244U_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif
source=20121000_BRE1244U_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif

DOCKET NO.: BRE1244U

(Pending Application; Serial No. Unknown)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,we

Richard Hoare of 3 Avian Crescent, Lane Cove, NSW, NSW, 2066, Australia

and Richard Harrod of 184 George Street, Erskineville, NSW, 2043, Australia and

Khon Thai of 25 Booragul Avenue, Beverly Hills, NSW, 2209, Australia and

Michael Wong of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate, 1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW, 2019, Australia

HEREINAFTER referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. **BRE1244U**, entitled **Combination Juicer-Blender**; and

WHEREAS, **Breville Pty Limited**, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate, 1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW, 2019, Australia, a corporation of Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of any substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letter Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letter Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements,

page 1 of 4

said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorise and direct our attorneys to insert below^{*} the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. **BRE1244U** as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

ASSIGNOR 1					
Date: 12.09.20192 Dil Horac Assignor - Richard Hoare					
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
I,, whose full post office					
address is 16/194 Warndah Ava Norredwich 2031 NSW AM.					
was personally present and did see Richard Hoare execute the above assignment on					
the 12th day of September , 2012, and such assignor is					
personally known to me to be the person described in such document.					

Date: 12/9/12

Witness

page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029213 FRAME: 0976

Date: 17/8/2012 Assignor - Richard Harrod
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,, whose full post office
I,, whose full post office address is <u>N/44</u> Warstah Ave Romdwick 2031 NSW MM.
was personally present and did see Richard Harrod, execute the above assignment
on the day of, 2012, and such
assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Date:
**** ** ******************************
Date: 12/09/12 Assignor Khon Thai
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is 11/44 Warefah Ave Randmich 2021 NSW All.
address is 1/114 Worstoh Ave Rendmen Los NIW AU.
was personally present and did see Khon Thai, execute the above assignment on the
day of, 2012, and such assignor is
personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Date: 12/9/12 ·

page 3 of 4

A	S	S	T	G	N	n	R	Л	
<u> </u>	S	ື	黒	ਪ_∎	7.4	S.	A.S	68.	

Date: 15 Sept. 2012. Assistant

Assignor - Michael Wong

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	Jarved	Jwigg_			, whos	se full pos	t office
add	ress is <u>////4</u>	4 Wardate	Ara	Ronrolnich	2031	NSW	AU
was	personally pro	esent and did se	ee Mic l	hael Wong, exe	cute the a	bove assi	gnment on
the	15 M	day	of	September	, 2012,	and such	assignor is
personally known to me to be the person described in such document.							

Date: 15/9/12

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNEE

For and on behalf of Breville Pty Limited under section 127 of the Corporations Act:

Name of 1st Director

Signature of 1st Director

Date

Name of 2nd Director or Secretary (delete one)

Signature of 2nd Director or Secretary (delete one)

Date

page 4 of 4

A	SSIGNOR 4					
Date:						
	Assignor - Michael Wong					
STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS					
I, Jonweel Twigt	, whose full post office					
address is 16/44 Workely	, whose full post office Ave Randwick 2031 DSW AU.					
	ichael Wong, execute the above assignment on					
the day of	, 2012, and such assignor is					
personally known to me to be the pers	son described in such document.					
	7					
Date:	Signature of Witness					

***************	************					
	ASSIGNEE					
For and on behalf of Breville Pty Limited under section 127 of the Corporations Act:						
RICHARD HOARE						
Name of 1 st Director						
Pied Han	12.09.2012					
Signature of 1 st Director	Date					
Name of 2 nd Director or Secretary (de	elete one)					
Signature of 2 nd Director or Secretary	(delete one) Date					
****	************					

page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/30/2012